/SriM.Sengupta,D.M.-I. 	- 	 / 
CMI Construction Wing 
All India Radio 
Guwahati 

I 
Sub: Refund of S.D.A. allowances already paid 

In continuation of this office letter no - AIRJCCW/SE-GHJSDAJ2002/6646 dated 
16.11.2002 you are requested to deposit Rs. 4152.00(Rupees four thousand one 
hundred fifty two) only being payment of A.D.A. already made to you for the month of 
Oct 01 to Jan 02 which is not payable as per the latest verdict of the Hon'ble Supreme 
Court immediately falling which the same will be recovered from the salary of January 
2003 without further notice.